P1500003961

| (Re | equestor's Name) | , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> |
|---|--------------------|---|
| | dress) | <u> </u> |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| . (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | | MAIL |
| (Bu | isiness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Document Number) | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |

Office Use Only



04/14/14--01040+-021 **78.75

TILED

W14-24893

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ENTERPRISES, J DSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUF SUBJECT

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$87.50 \$78.75 **Filing Fee** & Certified Copy

Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Marjorie LOUIS Name (Printed or typed) 1342 NE 144th Street Miami, FL 33161 City, State & Zip 786-416-4152 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

January 12, 2015

| DEPARTMENT OF STATE | |
|---------------------------|--|
| DIVISION OF CORPORATION | |
| P.O.BOX 6327 | |
| TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32314 | |
| ATTENTION : JESSICA FASON | |

RE: W14000024893

Dear Sir or Madam :

١

-

Per our recent phone conversation, you instructed me to send a copy of my Articles of Incorporation to the State, in modifying the name of the first Corporation, for not having received it last year, in attaching copy of the money order sent to the Department of State, Division of Corporation at that terme.

Today I have the privilege to do so as instructed.

Thank you in advance for your helpful understanding.

Respectfully yours,

MARJORIE LOUIS

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

M. LOUIS ENTERPRISES. ((PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUSTING ORP, **SUBJECT:**

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

| , | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|------------------|---------------------------------------|
| \$78.75 | \$87.50 |
| Filing Fee | Filing Fee, |
| & Certified Copy | Certified Copy |
| | & Certificate of |
| | Status |
| ADDITIONAL CO | PY REQUIRED |
| | - |

FROM: Marforie Louis Name (Printed or typed) 1340 NE 144th 37 Miami, FL, 33161 City, State & Zip

786-416-4152 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

đ'

MONEY WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. - ISSUER: Gand Aunden - Downson, N.A., Grand Aunden, Calorado ; Englewood, Colorado ; 14-853463418 A 338904 D 040514 V T 1330 01 148534634183 L 000432 78.75 \$ PAY EXACTLY SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS State Div. of Corp PAY TO THE **PAYMENT FOR/ACCT. #** ORDER thues 78 or M & W Enterprises, Inc. [1021004001 40148534634183" For MONEY ORDER RECEIPT - NON NEGOTIABLE ▲ LOAD THIS DIRECTION, THIS SIDE UP LOAD THIS DIRECTION, THIS SIDE UP AGT 338904 LOC 000432 DT 040514 \$78.75 78DOLLARS AND 75CENTS boration Marjorie L 1 4/8 5 e louis 53463418 + Į

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

M. LOUIS ENTERPRISES, CORP.

The, UNDERSIGNED, have executed the following document as Incorporators of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as Incorporators, and those of the corporation, are determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation shall be :

M. LOUIS ENTERPRISES, CORP.

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

| | ARTICLE III |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Principal place of business : |
| The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be | |
| | 1340 N.E. 144 th ST |
| | Miami, Fl. 33161 |
| | AND |
| The mailing address : | 1340 N. E. 144 th Street |
| | Miami, Fl. 33161 |

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

13 PH

1

The specific purpose (s) for which the corporation is organized is (are) : Any legal purpose under Florida Law

ARTICLE V

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 1,000. (one thousand) having a par value of no par value.

Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only 1 (one) class of stock of this corporation.

Shares of stock in the corporation shall not be transferred or sold until the sale or transfer has been reported to and approved by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI

The name and the street address of the initial Registered Agent is :

MARJORIE LOUIS 1340 NE 144th Street Miami, Fl. 33161 Tel.: 786-416-4152

ARTICLE VII

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two persons who are to serve as the initial Directors and these persons are :

> MARJORIE LOUIS, President and WILZER ROMULUS, Sec./Treasurer

ARTICLE VIII

The names and the street address (es) of the incorporators for these articles of incorporation are :

> MARJORIE LOUIS And WILZER ROMULUS 1340 NE 144th Street Miami, Fl. 33161 Tel.: 786-416-4152

The undersigned Incorporators have executed these articles of incorporation this 12th day of January 2015

Signature of Incorporators :

MARJORIE LOUIS Wilzer Fomulas

MARJORIE LOUIS

WILZER ROMULUS

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FALLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA ;

1. The name of the corporation :

M .LOUIS ENTERPRISES, CORP.

2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and office is:

MARJORIE LOUIS 1340 NE 144th Street Miami, Fl. 33161 Tel.: 786-416-4152

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agent to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

<u>MARJORie Loui</u> Signature

01/12/2015